919-707-3034; Carrie.Sticklin@ncagr.gov 

14. Stream Debris Removal 
SL 2019-250; Section 1.2(5) 

In addition to any other funds appropriated during the 2019-2020 fiscal year, there is 
appropriated from the unappropriated balance in the General Fund, fifty-nine million fifty 
thousand dollars ($59,050,000) in nonrecurring funds for the 2019-2020 fiscal year to be 
allocated of which the Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services, Division of Soil 
and Water Conservation received $5M for stream debris removal.  

Responsible Department and Agency